MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE: BENITO JUAREZ MARG: NEW DELHI (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

MNC/BJM/2018/ \$7 9 0

Date: 06.09.2018

Sealed quotations are invited for supply and installation of following items in the College from the registered/authorized Firms/Contractors. The details of the same are as under:-

S.No.	Product Description %	Qty.	Make	Unit Price	Rate	Total Amount
1	43 Inch Professional Large Format LED Display Model No.DB43J	02	Samsung			
2	65 Inch Professional Large Format LED Display Model No.QB65H	01	Samsung			
3	Safety Cover by Aluminum framing and Single Door with front 4mm toughened clear glass for 43 inch LED Display	2	Jindal		-	
4	Safety Cover by Aluminum framing and Single Door with front 4mm toughened clear glass for 65 inch LED Display	1	Jindal			
5	All product to be installed at appropriate height and attached to the computer available in the Office for displaying the Notices by laying cables in conduits switches etc. complete.	01 Job				
6	After warranty period AMC charges	For one year				

Term & Conditions:-

1. The rates should be included all the taxes/GST/Freight and installation charges etc.

2. Payment will be made by RTGS/NEFT within 15 days after completion of work. All payment will be subject to deduction of taxes at source as per applicable rules.

3. Delivery/Installation/completion of work within 15 days from the placement of Purchase Order by the College.

4. Quotation should reach to Principal, Motilal Nehru College, Benito Juarez Marg, New Delhi-110021 through Registered/Speed post or by Hand in the Office latest by 18.09.2018 up to 1.30 p.m.. & the same will be opened on 18.09.2018 at 2.30 p.m.

5. The bidders are strictly required to attach a copy of GST/VAT registration certificate of the firm, with TIN number & PAN number of the firm/owner otherwise bid/quotation will be deemed rejected.

In complete/conditional quotation will not be accepted.

On inspection, if the material or workmanship is not found as per the specification or any item is found damaged the same shall be rejected. In case of rejection of the materials, no payment will be made for the rejection item.

Please write top of the envelop "Quotation for LED Display".

In the event of any dispute arising between the parties hereafter referred as Motilal Nehru College and Supplier/Dealer in respect of or connected with this quotation in all such matters the venue of proceedings will be Delhi and only Delhi or appropriate Courts will have jurisdiction over the same.

10. Principal, Motilal Nehru College reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offer without assigning any reason thereof.

Acting Principal 6/09/18

Copy to: Delhi University & College website.

कार्यवाहक प्राचार्य Acting Principal मोतीलाल नेहरू महाविद्यालय Motilal Nehru College (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) (University of Delhi) वेनिसो हुआरेज मार्ग Benito Juarez Marg नई दिल्ली-- 1 10021 New Delhi-- 1 10021

ite	Authorized Signature & Stamp of firm/Company